R6-4W Series
Features
n
n
n
n
n
n °

mean plastic Case
S.O.A.
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
2
The models listed above is just for standard type. If you need the special specification product, please contact our service member by telephone presented in shortform cover or e-mail
to : sales@motien.com.tw
MODEL SELECTION GUIDE
50%
25%
75%
100%O
U
T
P
U
T
 P
O
W
E
R
 -25  -15 0 20 40 60 80 100 120
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE(°
Derating Curve
71
INPUT OUTPUT
MODEL NUMBER Voltage Range No-Load Full Load Voltage Min. load Full load EFFICIENCY Capacitor
(Vdc) (mA) (mA) (Vdc) (mA) (mA) @FL(%) Load(uF)
R6-1205S4 9-18 20 432 5 200 800 77 2200
R6-1209S4 9-18 20 416 9 111 444 80 470
R6-1212S4 9-18 20 416 12 83.3 333 80 470
R6-1215S4 9-18 20 416 15 66.8 267 80 470
R6-1224S4 9-18 20 416 24 41.8 167 80 220
R6-1205D4 9-18 20 432 5 100 400 77 1000
R6-1209D4 9-18 20 416 9 55.5 222 80 220
R6-1212D4 9-18 20 416 12 41.8 167 80 220
R6-1215D4 9-18 20 416 15 33.3 133 80 220
R6-1224D4 9-18 20 416 24 20.8 83 80 100
R6-2405S4 18-36 12 210 5 200 800 79 2200
R6-2409S4 18-36 12 203 9 111 444 82 470
R6-2412S4 18-36 12 203 12 83.3 333 82 470
R6-2415S4 18-36 12 203 15 66.8 267 82 470
R6-2424S4 18-36 12 203 24 41.8 167 82 220
R6-2405D4 18-36 12 210 5 100 400 79 1000
R6-2409D4 18-36 12 203 9 55.5 222 82 220
R6-2412D4 18-36 12 203 12 41.8 167 82 220
R6-2415D4 18-36 12 203 15 33.3 133 82 220
R6-2424D4 18-36 12 203 24 20.8 83 82 100
R6-4805S4 36-72 8 106 5 200 800 78 2200
R6-4809S4 36-72 8 101 9 111 444 82 470
R6-4812S4 36-72 8 101 12 83.3 333 82 470
R6-4815S4 36-72 8 101 15 66.8 267 82 470
R6-4824S4 36-72 8 101 24 41.8 167 82 220
R6-4805D4 36-72 8 109 5 100 400 76 1000
R6-4809D4 36-72 8 101 9 55.5 222 82 220
R6-4812D4 36-72 8 101 12 41.8 167 82 220
R6-4815D4 36-72 8 101 15 33.3 133 82 220
R6-4824D4 36-72 8 101 24 20.8 83 82 100
INPUT Current OUTPUT Current
S.O.A.
3
The models listed above is just for standard type. If you need the special specification product, please contact our service member by telephone presented in shortform cover or e-mail
to : sales@motien.com.tw
R6 - 4W 2:1 Regulated Single & Dual output
EMI Filter
    Input filter components (C1,  L) are used to help
meet conducted emissions requirement for the module.
These components should be mounted as close as
possible to the module; and all leads should be minimized
to decrease radiated noise.
TEST CONFIGURATIONS
DC/DC
Converter